OP \$240.00 3347207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timberco, Inc		12/01/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFS Corporation	
Street Address:	1507 Matt Pass	
City:	Cottage Grove	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53527	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3347207	BUILDING CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	1918623	FLOOR SPAN
Registration Number:	2674611	FLOOR SPAN
Registration Number:	1922749	SHEATHING SPAN
Registration Number:	3849462	SHEATHING SPAN
Registration Number:	3347229	TECO
Registration Number:	3347230	TECO BUILDING CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	0701546	TECO TESTED
Registration Number:	3354786	TECO TESTED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082832275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-257-3501

Email: madipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: One South Pinckney Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091339-9010

IRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0970

900430647

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Peterson
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2017
Total Attachments: 2	

source=TECO mark assignment#page1.tif source=TECO mark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0971

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by and between Timberco, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation located at 1507 Matt Pass, Cottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527 ("Assignor"), and PFS Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation located at 1507 Matt Pass, Cottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks identified in Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wants to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Assignor is willing to assign the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and its right to sue for past infringement of the Marks and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

Signature: President Signature President Title: President Date: December 7017 Date: December 7017

SCHEDULE A

Country	Title	Reg. No.
Canada	FLOOR SPAN	TMA628104
Canada	SHEATHING SPAN	TMA628296
Canada	TECO TESTED	TMA747842
United States	BUILDING CONFIDENCE	3347207
United States	FLOOR SPAN	1918623
United States	FLOOR SPAN	2674611
United States	SHEATHING SPAN	1922749
United States	SHEATHING SPAN	3849462
United States	TECO	3347229
United States	BUILDING CONFIDENCE	3347230
United States	TECO TESTED	701546
United States	TECO TESTED	3354786

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 12/02/2017